High-Performance
Module type
Digital Temperature Controller
R
CE,UL,c-UL,C-Tick
Ultra-compact modular controller
with advanced functions
Ultra-compact modular controller

ANSI/RKC standard protocol
MODBUS protocol
Event Type Code Table
No event
Deviation High
Deviation High/Low
Band
Deviation High with Alarm Hold
Deviation Low with Alarm Hold
Deviation High/Low with Alarm Hold
Deviation Low
Process High
Process Low
CodeEvent Type
K
L
Process High with Alarm Hold
Process Low with Alarm Hold
Deviation High with Alarm Re-Hold
Deviation Low with Alarm Re-Hold
Deviation High/Low with Alarm Re-Hold
Set value High
Set value Low
MV value High
MV value Low
Cool side MV value High
Cool side MV value Low
LBA (Loop break alarm)
Temperature rise completion
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
-200.0 +400.0°C
-200.0 +800.0°C
0.0 400.0°C
0.0 800.0°C
-200.0 +1372.0°C
0 400°C
0 800°C
-328 +2501°F
0.0 800.0°F
0 800°F
0 1600°F
-200.0 +400.0°C
-200.0 +800.0°C
0.0 400.0°C
0.0 800.0°C
-200.0 +1200.0°C
RangeCodeInput
K 35
K 40
K 09
K 10
K 42
to-200 +1372°CK 41
02K
K 04
K C7
K A4
K A1